
2020 TUITION FEE SCHEDULE 

Tuition fee per student 

Students in Diocesan Schools 

Discount Percentage 

One 

0% 

Two 

12.5% 

Three 

35% 

Four or more 

50% 

PRIMARY – per week $32.00 $28.00 $20.80 $16.00 

PRIMARY – per term $320.00 $280.00 $208.00 $160.00 

PRIMARY – per year $1280.00 $1120.00 $832.00 $640.00 

 

SCHOOL LEVIES 

School-Based Levies are charges for curriculum resources, library books and printing levies.  These 

levies are set by the School Board – to be no greater than 25% of the non-discounted tuition fees per 

student.  

A. GENERAL  LEVY 
The Materials & Consumables Levy operates on a per child basis and is charged each Quarter. It 

represents a partial contribution to the costs of day-to-day consumables and text material etc used by 

pupils as part of their normal class-learning program.  As a general principle, this levy is charged on a 

per-pupil basis as the most equitable way of reflecting actual operational costs of our school. 

Materials & Consumables Levy - 2020 

$37.50 per term per student 

B. GROUNDS & MAINTENANCE LEVY  

The Grounds and Maintenance Levy operates on a basis, which recognises family commitments.  A 

family maximum of $55.00 per family per Quarter is charged. It represents a contribution toward the 

costs associated with building and classroom maintenance as well as grounds care. 

Grounds and Maintenance Levy - 2020 

$27.50 per student per term  

Maximum of $55.00 per family per term 

C. TECHNOLOGY LEVY: 

Schools may charge a Technology Capital Levy of $100.00 per student up to a maximum of $200.00 

per family.  This levy would not be included as part of the 25% as in general levies. 

In situations where a family has two or more children across Catholic Primary and Secondary Schools, 

the priority for payment of the levy will be given to the Catholic Primary School.  The levy is to be used 

strictly for technology capital purposes at the school level. 

The Technology Levy operates on a per student basis with a maximum of $200.00 per family. It 

represents a contribution towards the maintenance and replacement of technology hardware and 

software. 

Technology Levy - 2020 

$100.00 per student per year 

Maximum of $200.00 per family per year 

 

 

 



PARENTS’ & FRIENDS’ LEVIES: 

Parents and Friends’ (P&F) in consultation with their school community and School Board may 

introduce a P & F levy in lieu of significant fund raising.  The levy is not included in the 25% limit for 

General Levies. 

This levy represents a contribution to fund major projects to enhance the quality of facilities offered 

to students. In 2004, the P & F recognized the many commitments of families and the inability of 

parents to support major fundraising.  They elected to move to a levy system as a way of providing 

major enhancements to the facilities offered to children at our school.   

P&F Levy - 2020 

$42.50 per family per term 

D. BUILDING LEVY: 

Families will appreciate that there is a substantial cost to the Diocese in maintaining and developing 

the existing school buildings.  It is necessary to raise capital income to service related debt or to 

otherwise support capital works.  A differential approach is in place to account for capital income as 

shown below. 

Each family will be charged a building levy (Primary) of $90.00 per term ($360 per year) per family 

with normal school fee billings 

As this amount forms a collectable part of school fees no tax deduction is possible. 

Primary School Building Levy – 2020 

$93.00 per family per term 

SPECIFIC PURPOSE CHARGES: 

Additional charges may apply for specific purposes e.g. travel and accommodation related to school 

field trips and camps, excursions and transport to swimming pools etc.  These costs are additional to 

school based levies. 

TOTAL COSTS 

The total cost of educating each child is calculated by adding up Tuition Fees, Diocesan Levies and 

School Levies.  In addition you will be charged for incidental costs of excursions, Art Council 

performances etc. 

EXAMPLES of total costs per year is given below: 

 

TUITION FEES 

Primary Fees per year 

One Child 

$1280.00 

Three Children 

            $832.00 x 3 students 

$2496.00 

SCHOOL LEVIES 

General Levy  

Grounds & Maintenance 

P & F Levy 

Technology Levy 

Building Levy 

Administration Fee 

 

$150.00 

$110.00 

$170.00 

$100.00 

$372.00 

$40.00 

 

$450.00 

$220.00 

$170.00 

$200.00 

$372.00 

$40.00 

TOTAL COST PER YEAR 
(without incidental costs) 

$2222.00 $3948.00 

 


